 Datasheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 11
Cisco 10720 Router
The Cisco ® 10720 Router from Cisco Systems ® is the industry’s first router combining IP, Resil ient Packet Ring, and
Ethernet technologies optimized for high-speed metr opolitan (metro) services.
The high-performance Cisco 10720 Router is a principle building block in the next-generation Metro IP network (Figure 1). It helps
service providers offer innovative and differentiated IP and VPN services to their customers at optical speeds. Equipped with Ethernet
technology for customer access and the innovative Resilient Packet Ring (RPR) technology for metro optical connectivity, the Cisco 10720

10720-LR1-LC-POS OC-48c/STM-16c POS Long Reach (40 km) Uplink Module-LC connectors April 2006
10720-LR2-LC-POS OC-48c/STM-16c POS Long Reach (80 km) Uplink Module-LC connectors April 2006
Table 5. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
CISCO10720-AC-A Cisco 10720 Internet Router with dual AC power supply-Rev A
CISCO10720-DC-A Cisco 10720 Internet Router with dual DC power supply-Rev A
10720-FE-TX 24-Port 10/100 Ethernet Access Module-RJ-45 connectors
10720-GE-FE-TX -B 4-Port GE 8-Port 10/100 Ethernet RJ45-Revision B
SFP-GE-S GE SFP-Short Reach 550m-Extended temperature
SFP-GE-L GE SFP-Intermediate Reach 10 km-Extended temperature
GLC-ZX-SM GE SFP-Long Reach 70 km LC connectors
CWDM-SFP-1470 Longwave 1470 nm laser, single mode-Gray
CWDM-SFP-1490 Longwave 1490 nm laser, single mode-Violet
CWDM-SFP-1510 Longwave 1510 nm laser, single mode-Blue
CWDM-SFP-1530 Longwave 1530 nm laser, single mode-Green
CWDM-SFP-1550 Longwave 1550 nm laser, single mode-Yellow
CWDM-SFP-1570 Longwave 1570 nm laser, single mode-Orange
CWDM-SFP-1590 Longwave 1590 nm laser, single mode-Red
CWDM-SFP-1610 Longwave 1610 nm laser, single mode-Brown
SFP-GE-T GE SFP-1000BASE-T
10720-SR-LC-POS OC-48c/STM-16c POS Short Reach (2 km) Uplink Module-LC connectors
10720-CON-AUX Console/Auxiliary Module
10720-RPR-SFP OC-48c/STM-16c RPR/SRP Uplink Module